
BPA Points of Contact for Civilian and State/Local Agencies 

Stephen Bell Michael Hargrove 

SmartBUY Project Manager SmartBUY Contracting Officer 

Phone:   (703) 306-7595 Phone: (703) 306-7701 

Fax:  (703) 306-6816 Fax: (703) 306-6816 

E-mail:  Stephen.Bell@gsa.gov E-mail:  Michael.Hargrove@gsa.gov 

BPA Points of Contact for DoD Agencies 

Traci Smith Duane Haughton 

AF IA Software Product Manager AF ESI Software Product Manager 

Phone:   (334) 416-4540 Phone: (334) 416-1754 

E-mail:  Traci.Smith@gunter.af.mil  E-mail:  Duane.Haughton@gunter.af.mil  

ISC Points of Contact   

Edwin Lott  Bonnie Kistler 

SmartBUY & Schedule 70 Contract 
Manager 

Director of Accounting 

Phone:   (850) 893-6741 x1022 Phone:   (850) 893-6741 x1029 

E-mail:  Edwin.Lott@goisc.com  E-mail:  Bonnie.Kistler @goisc.com 

Benton Belcher  
 

MapDotNet Sales Representative 
 

Phone:   (850) 893-6741 x1023 
  

E-mail:  benton.belcher@goisc.com  
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